ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION FOR APPROPRIATIONS AND TAX RATES

State Form 55865 (7-15)
Approved by the State Board of Accounts, 2015
Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

Ordinance / Resolution Number: 29, 2023

Be it ordained/resolved by the CITY OF VALPARAISO that for the expenses of VALPARAISO CIVIL CITY for the year ending
December 31, 2024 the sums herein specified are hereby appropriated and ordered set apart out of the several funds herein
named and for the purposes herein specified, subject to the laws governing the same. Such sums herein appropriated shall be
held to include all expenditures authorized to be made during the year, unless otherwise expressly stipulated and provided for by
law. In addition, for the purposes of raising revenue to meet the necessary expenses of VALPARAISO CIVIL CITY, the property
tax levies and property tax rates as herein specified are included herein. Budget Form 4-B for all funds must be completed and
submitted in the manner prescribed by the Department of Local Gavernment Finance.

This ordinance/resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval by the CITY OF VALPARAISO.

Budget Form No. 4
Generated 8/18/2023 1:31:55 PM

Name of Adopting Entity / Fiscal Body  Type of Adopting Entity / Fiscal Body Date of Adoption
|CITY OF VALPARAISO | |Common Council and Mayor | |10/09/2023
Fund Fund Name Adopted Adopted Tax  Adopted Tax
Code Budget Levy Rate
0101 GENERAL $24,315,097 $15,465,407 0.8030
0180 DEBT SERVICE $1,433,639 $1,433,639 0.0744
0341 FIRE PENSION $790,978 $0 0.0000
0342 POLICE PENSION $588,197 $0 0.0000
0706 LOCAL ROAD & STREET $650,000 $0 0.0000
0708 MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY $2,848,995 $966,588 0.0502
1303 PARK $4,755,485 $2,899,764 0.1506
2141 PARKING METER $194,142 $0 0.0000
2391 CUMULATIVE CAPITAL $900,000 $906,290 0.0400
DEVELOPMENT
6290 CUMULATIVE SEWER $705,000 $0 0.0000
8604 SPECIAL FIRE PROTECTION $10,765,671 $8,442,690 0.2949
TERRITORY GENERAL
8692 SPECIAL FIRE PROTECTION $1,367,886 $1,097,886 0.0326
TERRITORY EQUIPMENT REPLACE
$49,315,090 $31,212,264 1.4457



ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION FOR APPROPRIATIONS AND TAX RATES

Fund Name

Police Vehicle Equipment
Local Police Education

St Paul Project EID
Forfeiture & Seized Assets Fund
Unsafe Building

Opioid Unrestricted

Opioid Restricted

American Rescue Plan Act
Firefighting Fund

Law Enforcement Recording
Capital Equipment
Cemetery

Municipal Excise Surtax
Municipal Wheel Tax

~ Adopted Budget

Budget Form No. 4
Generated 8/18/2023 1:31:55 PM

et

$20,000
$70,000
$180,000
$50,000
$175,000
$79,000
$139,000
$1,380,290
$115,000
$18,000
$450,000
$150,000
$500,000
$30,000
$3,356,290
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State Form 55885 (7-15) Budget Form No. 4

Approved by the State Board of Accounts, 2015 .31
Prescribad by the Department of Local Govarmmant Finance Generated 2/18/2023 1:31:55 PM

Name
HARRY PETERSON
EVAN COSTAS
DIANA REED
ROBERT COTTON
CASEY SCHMIDT
JACK PUPILLO
PETER ANDERSON
ATTEST ’ T
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' MAYOR ACTION (For City use only) TN
Name | Signature Date
Approve " /o
MATTHEW R, MURPHY Yo 1 W K,W / 7/ A3
7
In accardance with IC 8-1.1-17-16(k), we slate our intent to isssue debt after December 1 and before 1 Yes 0 No
In accordance with IC 6-1.1-17-16(k), we stale our inlent to file a shorifall appeal after December 1 and before Yes O No &

December 31



